Introduction
 apan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. (JAE) is an international
 manufacturer and supplier of electronic components and
systems.   For over four decades, JAE has provided the electronics
industry with solutions to complex design requirements.  Since its
founding, the Company has strived to contribute to society through
market-driven, technology-based global business operations under the
philosophy:  “Technology to Inspire Innovation.”

 5 – Weatherproof (Note 1)
Note 1:  Cable plugs are waterproof only in the mated condition.
ORDERING INFORMATION
•Connector
Arrangement 5 Contacts 10 Contacts
Contact Arrangement
(View from Pin Insert
Mating Side)
Size x No. of Contact #22 x 5 #22 x 10
Current Rating 3 Amps 3 Amps
Rated Voltage 300 VAC r.m.s. 300 VAC r.m.s.
D.W.V. (for one minute) 900 VAC r.m.s. 900 VAC r.m.s.
Applicable Wire #22 ~ #28 AWG #26 ~ #28 AWG
•Contacts
Part No. Applicable Wire
Wire Size Insulation Outer
D02-22-22P-10000 AWG#22 - 24 Ø 1.3
D02-22-26P-10000 AWG#26 - 28 Ø 1.1
D02-22-22P-PKG100 AWG#22 - 24 Ø 1.3
D02-22-26P-PKG100 AWG#26 - 28 Ø 1.1
•Crimp Tooling
Hand Tool CT150-2-D02
Machine Press CP215-4B
Applicator 350-D02-2